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Summary of open trackers, general support
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1705
1697
1706
1702
1568
1653

moved from the 460 feature request

Need help with C++ code parameters in IMAS
HDC module not installed on GW
Mailman and mailing lists in Gforge6 stopped working

Overlong_build time problem

itm members and Gforget integration

6 open trackers

Nobody
Michat Owsiak

Jonathan Hollocombe

Daniel Figat

Michele Romanelli

Daniel Figat

Marcin Plociennik
Soma Olasz
Bartek Palak

Rui Coelho
Lynton Appel

Rui Coelho




Open trackers submitted last week (@)

1705 moved from the 460 feature request Nobody Marcin Plociennik to be tested in
IMAS and then assigned (if exists)

1706 HDC module not installed on GW Jonathan Hollocombe Bartek Palak internal
CPT tracker, to be done



Trackers closed last week

1692
Eriksson

problem fetching data with IMASgo for jet 95272 Stuart Henderson Frida
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Trackers updated last week ®)

1476 Release of Python or MATLAB based actors Michat Owsiak Rui Coelho
comment on the closed tracker with the link to relevant GIRA tracker (thanks Gergo)
1697 Need help with C++ code parameters in IMAS Michat Owsiak Soma Olasz
implementation is in progress on ITER side



Earlier opened trackers ®

1568 Overlong build time problem Michele Romanelli Lynton Appel will be handled
using HDC, to be done

1702 Mailman and mailing lists in Gforge6 stopped working Daniel Figat Rui Coelho
under investigation, waiting reply from GFORGE

1653 itm_members and Gforge6 integration Daniel Figat Rui Coelho (under
investigation, in the queue for implementation)



Trackers from ets_wf project ®)

1601 problem with ascot4parallel in ETS at JET (heimdall) Nobody Dmitriy Yadykin to
be tested

1547 Neutron rates calculated by afsi and ascot Nobody Michal Poradzinski needs
attention
1213 Implicit heat term is not seen in combined_sources Denis Kalupin Mdtyads Aradi

under investigation (set up of use case)



Feature request trackers updated last week )

1672 Proceedure for populating the public IMAS database at the Gateway Daniel
Figat Thomas Johnson implemented, waiting for the test

1704 implement convergence check for impurities (ETS 5 and 6) Nobody Dmitriy
Yadykin discussion is ongoing

1707 autogui: add option to have workflow as argument Thierry SALMON Dmitriy
Yadykin waiting for the CEA to come back from vacation

953 Checking CPO time dependent data when writing Nobody Rui Coelho activated
old discussion, waiting for input
888 Batch jobs in Kepler are system dependent Michat Owsiak Thomas Johnson

activated old discussion, to be commented by CPT
1655 autoGui for IMAS Thierry SALMON Thomas Johnson under investigation



